STATEMENT OF MERGER

OF

SECURED LAND TRANSFERS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

and

TITLEONE CORPORATION

(an Idaho Corporation)

and

TITLEONE EXCHANGE COMPANY

(an Idaho Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 30, Chapter 22, Part 2 of the Idaho Statutes

FIRST: Secured Land Transfers LLC, TitleOne Corporation and TitleOne Exchange Company, being the parties to this Statement of Merger, do hereby agree to effect a merger of said limited liability company and corporations upon the terms and conditions herein set forth.

SECOND: The names of the corporations to be merged into the surviving limited liability company are TitleOne Corporation ("TitleOne") and TitleOne Exchange Company ("TitleOne Exchange"), which are corporations incorporated in the State of Idaho under the provisions of the Idaho Statutes with their principal office in the State of Idaho located at 1101 W. River Street, Boise, Idaho 83702, and their corporate existence of which will cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Idaho Statutes.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Secured Land Transfers LLC (the "Survivor"), which is a limited liability company formed in the State of Delaware on May 15, 2007, and which will continue its existence under its present name pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The location of the principal office of the Survivor is 3001 Leadenhall Road, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054.

FIFTH: The location of the principal office of TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange is 1101 W. River Street, Boise, Idaho 83702.

- 2 -

SIXTH: The location of the registered agent of the Survivor is Corporate Creations Network Inc. which does business in Delaware at 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, DE 19810.

SEVENTH: The location of the registered agent of TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange is Corporate Creations Network Inc. which does business in Idaho at 950 W. Bannock Street, #1100, Boise, ID 83702.

EIGHTH: There is one class of membership interests. TRG Maryland Holdings LLC is the sole member of the Survivor, holding 100% of the membership interests in the Survivor.

NINTH: There is one class of common stock. Title Resource Group LLC is the sole stockholder of TitleOne, holding 100 shares of common stock of TitleOne.

TENTH: There is one class of common stock. TitleOne is the sole stockholder of TitleOne Exchange, holding 100 shares of common stock of TitleOne Exchange

ELEVENTH: By virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the stockholders of TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange, the ownership interests of TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange shall be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist and no membership interests of the Survivor or any other consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor. The ownership interests of TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange shall not be converted as a result of the merger, shall remain unchanged and shall be uncertificated.

TWELFTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by the board of managers and sole member of the Survivor and the board of directors and sole stockholders of TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange, pursuant to the vote required by its limited liability company operating agreement and by-laws and the provisions of the laws of Delaware and Idaho, and the said merger was approved in the manner hereinafter set forth.

THIRTEENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor on request, without cost, to any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

FOURTEENTH: The effective date of the Merger is March 1, 2019.

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Survivor, TitleOne and TitleOne Exchange have caused this Statement of Merger to be executed by their respective duly authorized manager and officer on January 19, 2019.

SECURED LAND TRANSFERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: Name: Stephanie E. Witmer Title Manager TITLEONE CORPORATION, An Idado corporation

Sole Stockholder: Title Resource Group LLC

By:

Name: Seth I. Truwit Title: Senior Vice President and Asst. Secretary

TITLEONE EXCHANGE COMPANY, A Texas corporation

Sole Stockholder: Titleone Corporation

By:

Name: Seth I. Truwit Title: Senior Vice President and Asst. Secretary